

Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail : info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web : www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact : 1800-313-5052

Date: February 19, 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Subject: Audio Recording of Conference Call Group Meet with Investors/ Analysts for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

REF: TRADING SYMBOL: APS; ISIN: INE0P0001010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 46(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that audio recording of the Conference Call Group Meet with investors/analysts held on February 18, 2025 to discuss the financial results and operations of the company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 is available on the website of the Company and can be accessed on the following Link:

australianpremiumsolar.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Audio-Recording-Q3FY25-Conference-Call.mp3

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited (Formerly Known as Australian Premium Solar (India) Private Limited)

Dhavalkumar Jayeshkumar Suthar Whole time Director DIN: 07556437